
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ^.-^•^'^IW^

October 28, 2024 ^(:i

(?FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ' ^n,^
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

' ^-'?,

'i"!s'^^

///7/??/^.
'"";^i0n

A. Name of Candidate: Angel Roeser

Address: PO Box 905

City and Zip Code: Manhattan, KS 66505

Office Sought: House Representative

County: Riley

District: 67

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

1318.31

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... 796-28

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. 796-28

22960.42

24278.73

17443.48

6835.25

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/24 /^&u^
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/29/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/05/24

08/06/24

08/14/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/22/24

08/22/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Colton Gibson
32 S 16th Street
Kansas City, KS 66102

Welcome Home LLC
5111 South Meridian Ave
Wichita,KS67217

APAC Kansas Inc
PO Box #1605
Hutchinson, KS 67504

Cox Communications Inc
901 S George Washington Blvd
Wichita, KS 67211

GOPAC Election Fund
1201 Wilson Blvd STE 2110
Arlington, VA 22209

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd. PO Box
#4770, Topeka, KS 66604

Dennis Mullin
2120MackintoshCt.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Kenneth W. Culbertson
4828 Rockridge Court
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert N. Haines
226 Fordham Rd.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Adam Beren
1739 Duckcross Cove
Wichita, KS 67206

Ellen Beren
1739 Duckcross Cove
Wichita, KS 67206

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Consultant at Modern
Government Co.

Business

PAC

Business

PAC

PAC

Executive, SPS
Companies, Inc.

Retired

CEO & President, Berexco

Self-Employed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds

Other

/

/

/

/

•-Subtotal.ThisPage;';./':::.,:-''••••' ;T- .-•";'. ••.,'•.' .'. •1..' .'.••• :^;.-:-:.—.-;;-:,. ••;,•.• ,.','f'-'.;!'.^l';...^^:?^

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00

$4,050.00

Page_l_of_13_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/24/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/04/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Charles F. Grier
1403 Sharingbrook Drive
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Awerkamp
812WLocust Street
Saint Marys, Kansas 66536

Inger Awerkamp
813WLocust Street
Saint Marys, Kansas 66536

Francis Awerkamp
807 W Linn Street
Saint Marys, Kansas 66536

Shannon Awerkamp
808 W Linn Street
Saint Marys, KS 66536

Louise Anna Awerkamp Revocable
Trust, PO Box 63, Saint Marys, KS
66536

The Onyx Collection
PO Box 37
Belvue, KS 66407

Traditional Trucking Corp.
PO Box 37
Belvue, KS 66407

Lee Borck
1412 Penrose Place
Manhattan, KS 66503

Tim D. Nordell
PO Box 337
Sedan, KS 67361

Jacob Wassenberg
3611 Merced Drive,
Manhattan, KS 66503

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Heavy Construction
Executive, DC I

Manufacturing, Owner

Mother

Manufacturing, Owner

Mother

Manufacturing, Owner.
Trust.

Construction Products.

Trucking Business

Chairman at Innovative
Livestock Services

Retired

GMA/P, Pepsi-Cola of
Manhattan

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds

Other

/

•;;^i^SubtotalTMs'.Pagej.^^;f,;^ •-^W.:^'?. ;'•••,',- "• " .:•• \-^, :f'^:,'.-.'. ;-;^,.

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$5,250.00

Page 2 of 13



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/04/24

09/06/24

09/07/24

09/10/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/15/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Mark Bachamp
4292 S Dam Road,
Manhattan, KS 66502

Kansas Chamber of Commerce
PAC, 835 SW Topeka Blvd,
Topeka,KS66612

Chiropractic Family Health Center
1213 Hylton Heights Road STE
117, Manhattan, KS 66502

Dale Bradley
2411 Heartland Drive
Manhattan, KS 66503

Kansas Livestock Association PAC
6031 SW 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614

Reva Eileen King
1032 S Wreath Ave.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Terry Holdren
2820 Virginia Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502

Wayne Sloan
1044 Brianna Court
Manhattan, KS 66503

Kent Glasscock
1211 Deep Creek Rd
Manhattan, KS 66502

LRIco Services LLC
2416 E 37th Street N,
Wichita,KS67219

Great Plains PAC
PO Box 1084
Salina, KS 67402

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Engineer, Olsson

PAC

Business

Retired banker, Miltonvale
Development Corporation

PAC

Retired

Retired

Business

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

.SubtotalThis^Page •':\^';;:--,:! ':y' ': :'^;!.... : •1;. • 1; •. • ' . •...:.::... ^ .:.;?,,;..'^1-/ .. .•;'",' ••• : ^:

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$250,00

$500.00

$3,100.00

Page _3_of_13.



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

.(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/17/24

09/20/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Call Keith
1098 Broadway Street
Riley, KS 66531

Kansas Bankers Association PAC
State, PO Box 4407,
Topeka, KS 66604

Robert Roeser
3216 N Ridge Port Court
Wichita, KS 67205

Jeff Oliphant
PO Box 1386
Manhattan, KS 66505 Q

John Ford
2102SloanStreetApt3
Manhattan, KS 66502

Kansans for Lower Electric Rates
PAC Inc., 7500 College Blvd STE
1400, Overland Park, KS 66210

Kansas Agri Business Council
816SWTylerSt,Suite100
Topeka,KS66612

Kansas Dental PAC
5200 SW Huntoon Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Kansas Automotive Dealers
Election Action Committee, 731 S
Kansas Ave., Topeka, KS 66603

Venture Corporation
PO Box 1486
Great Bend, KS 67530

Kansas Contractors Association
PAC, 800 SW Jackson St. #100,
Topeka,KS66612

SSubtQtaITliisPage

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Territory Manager,
Western KS Rep., Zynex
Medical

PAC

CEO, Integrity Medicine,
LLC

Production Assistant, The
Florence Corporation

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

Business - The Associated
General Contractors of
America

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

,1

Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan Efunds

Other

/

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$150.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$3,500.00

Page _4__ of__13_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEffTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/24/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Glenn Jost
140 N Valley Creek Dr.
Valley Center, KS 67147

PhRMA
670 Maine Ave. SW STE 1000
Washington, DC 20024

Mark Knackendoffel
726 Sunset Ave.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Scott R. Husted
6343 N 52nd Street
Manhattan, KS 66503

John M. Ford
2102SloanStreetApt3
Manhattan, KS 66502

Judith K. Hughey
1200 S Mill Point Circle
Manhattan, KS 66503

Builders Association of Kansas
PAC, 212 SW 8th Ave. STE 201,
Topeka, KS 66603

Kansas Insurance Agents PAC
815SWTopekaBlvd,
Topeka,KS66612

Kansas Optometric PAC
632 SW Van Buren St. STE 100
Topeka, KS 66603

Kansas Bankers Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka, KS 66604

Kansas Committee for Rural
Electrification, PO Box 790,
Meade, KS 67864

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Business

CEO, Trust Company

Co-Owner, Empressions

Body Sculpting and
Wellness

Production Assistant, The
Florence Corporation

Retired Counselors
Educators

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

/

:;'^^i3uNotal^sTage::'-t¥?:"^?^''::'^

Amount

$100,00

$250.00

$500.00

$200.00

$150.00

$200.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$2,650.00

Page _5_of_13_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/09/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

10/16/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Koch Inc.
PO Box 5020,
Wichita, KS 67201

Matthew Cracker
1001 Mill Valley Circle
Manhattan, KS 66503

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy
STE 300, Leawood, KS 66211

The Kansas Truth PAC
13000 SW Santa Fe Lake Road
Augusta, KS 67010

Amazon
PO Box 81226,
Seattle, WA 98108

Paul R. Farago Trust
PO Box 8907,
Asheville, NC 28814

Howard Rich Revocable Trust
50 Monument Rd STE 102
BalaCynwyd, PA 19004

J M La pey re Jr
PO Box 50699
New Orleans, LA 70150

William H. Ingram
212 Nightingale Trail
Palm Beach, FL 33480

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Business

Executive, Steel
Management Group

PAC

PAC

Reimbursement for
Fraudulent Charges

Trust

Trust

CEO, Laitrom

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds

Other

/

/

'SubtotaFTIiisPage'. •:."^-'.;':'<: .<:.;,-;:"..(:: • :. . .' '' .' • :. 7..,'^::1''"'''; '.- ^ : '^:i--'

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$575.42

$500.00

$500.00

$500,00

$500.00

$4,175.42

Page _6_of_13_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

,;TQTA^'REC^tm'SiTHIS-.PEnMOD;(to.lme2.ofSummary)^^

$22,725.42

$235.00

$22,960.42

Page 7 of 13



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/4/24

10/7/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Candidate

Candidate

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Mileage - Loan

Mileage - Loan

tSubtotaI^b»s'.Page,":;:;:.^^.^:.7!^\';.-'^'^ ^•^•: [ ..'. ••• • •-^.'-~^.\.v.^ ..:-:.\..^; "--'::.:l....;:r;'I:.' ::^W5?

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$437.98

$358.30

$796.28

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAU IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)

$796.28

$796.28

Page___°_of__13_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

7/26/24

8/24/24

8/26/24

8/27/24

8/31/24

9/3/24

9/5/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

Name and Address

KSU Communications & Ag Education
1612 Claflin Rd, 301 Umberger Hall,
Manhattan, KS 66506

Direct Edge Campaigns LLC
2000 Glen Echo Rd, Suite 207a
Nashville, TN 37215

Amazon

Kayla Roles Design & Media Production
1416Westwind Drive
Manhattan, KS 66503

Jimmy Johns
2707 Anderson Ave.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Google Suite
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View, CA 94043

Satena Sauber
4150 Franklin Drive, St. George, KS 66535

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Signs

Advanced Mailing System

Supplies for Purple Power Play Booth

Political Brand Kid - Loan Reimbursed

Food for Volunteers.

Google Workspace

Social Media Management & Promotions -
Loan Reimbursed

USPS Postage for Mailing - Reimbursed
Loan

iDonate Pro Donor System - Reimbursed
Loan

Opening Deposit - Reimbursed Loan

Square Space for Website - Reimbursed
Loan

•.l!SubtotalThisPage,--;'.'i:'.;'..',-....'.. •".': '., : •• ' :1.:1'1 Y\^ ^V .•.•':':.^;;.'.''''\.'':...-?\:'''-:'::';?'^^

Amount

$267.50

$3,474.20

$192.00

$475.00

$84.19

$64.80

$300.00

$54.40

$275.00

$100.00

$276.00

$5,563.09

Page___9_of__13_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/10/24

9/17/24

9/17/24

9/21/24

9/29/24

10/1/24

10/11/24

Name and Address

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Google Suite
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View, CA 94043

K-State Alumni Association
100 Alumni Center, 1720 Anderson Ave.
Manhattan, KS 66506

Yee Haw Country Outfitters
3505 Chippewa Circle
Manhattan, KS 66503

iDonate Pro
2033 San Elijo Ave #203
Cardiff, CA 92007

Riley County Republican Central Committee
724 Midland Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502

Direct Edge Campaigns LLC
2000 Glen Echo Rd, Suite 207a
Nashville, TN 37215

Google Suite
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View, CA 94043

United States Postal Service
500 Leavenworth St.,
Manhattan, KS 66502

^.'Sutttotal.This^Pag&.^.:.\'";/ !;::,;.. .::::^

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Filing Fee & Registration - Reimbursed
Loan

USPS PO Box - Reimbursed Loan

Google Workspace - Reimbursed Loan

Google Workspace

Parade Entry Fee

T-Shirts and Merchandise

Political Fundraising CRM Database
Software

Breakfast with Republican Regional

Palm Cards

Google Workspace

Postage Stamps

Amount

$120.00

$182.00

$64.80

$64.80

$50.00

$529.25

$150.00

$70.00

$1,600.00

$64.80

$73.00

$2,968.65

Page__10___of__13_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/11/24

10/16/24

10/17/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/21/24

10/30/24

Name and Address

Communications and Ag Education
1612 Claflin Rd, 301 Umberger Hall,
Manhattan, KS 66506

Salena Sauber
4150 Franklin Drive, St. George, KS 66535

iDonate Pro
2033 San Elijo Ave. #203
Cardiff, CA 92007

Salena Sauber
4150 Franklin Drive, St. George, KS 66535

Salena Sauber
4150 Franklin Drive, St. George, KS 66535

Direct Edge Campaigns LLC
2000 Glen Echo Rd, Suite 207a
Nashville, TN 37215

The Record Publishings
14690 Parallel Road, Basehor, KS 66007

Salena Sauber
4150 Franklin Drive, St. George, KS 66535

The Record Publishings
14690 Parallel Road, Basehor, KS 66007

Communications and Ag Education
1612 Claflin Rd, 301 Umberger Hall,
Manhattan, KS 66506

!SubtO<aIThisTage/:/::.^^v:;-^'-^/\^ly.-''^

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Yard Signs

Social Media Management & Promotions

Political Fundraising CRM Database
Software

Social Media Management & Promotions

Social Media Management & Promotions

Palm Cards and Mailing

Palm Cards

Social Media Management & Promotions

Palm Cards and Mailing

Yard Signs, Thank You Cards, and
Business Cards.

Amount

$536.30

$300.00

$150.00

$210.00

$300.00

$4,366.85

$569.63

$300.00

$1,266.27

$466.42

$8,465.47

Page__JJ_of__13_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Angel Roeser

( Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address
Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

.SubtotaI;TUis,:.Page'.^.^<,^::'.'--^.: .: '.'•' ' . '.\^<';. ;;'': / : .":1'.:'••":.: .'...."',•:.•.".

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES <& OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
^THISPERIOD.-(to,line;4:oflSummary),..:.' ::: • • . •1 • -\ .••-;•-•--•:-"::;' •';••!' "! ...;.1:::--;;'—:";1

$16,997.21

$446.27

$17,443.48

Page__12_ of 13



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Angel Roeser

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/4/24

10/7/24

Name and Address

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Angel Roeser
PO Box 905
Manhattan, KS 66505

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Mileage - Loan

Mileage - Loan

-SufrtotaI'This'Page "'.::';:;-'--^:,.":::111./- -"";..'' :'.':'".:';- - '.'" '. ',' '•.:.• A : •'.;;;.,;- -'././ •.'•"••'"1:. •:;': :•' '•,;" ^''; ':\?."1:;'?-'

Balance at

Close of

Period

$437.98

$358.30

$796.28

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) $796.28

Page__13_of___13_


